RE: ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO DISMISS - Case No.: A-20-820446-C | Licari, Lindsey vs Jennings and Fulton LTD et al.

Marina Scott <marinas@shumwayvan.com>

Wed 12/9/2020 11:36 AM

To: Tashiro, Lorraine <TashiroL@clarkcountycourts.us>

Cc: Garrett R. Chase <Garrett@shumwayvan.com>; Lindsey Licari <lindsey@aydensarmyofangels.org>; IINDSEYLICARI14@AOL.COM <IINDSEYLICARI14@AOL.COM>

1 attachments (284 KB)

SV.LICARI.PLD.201201.ORDER GIP MTD COMPLAINT.v3.grc.pdf;

Ms. Tashiro,

The Order Granting Motion to Dismiss that I sent to you has the incorrect case number and department number on it. It was supposed to be for Department 8 and for a different case number. I apologize for any confusion this may have caused. I did, however, send an ORDER to Department 13 that needed to be signed by the judge, and is attached herein (in PDF format) for your reference only. The Word Document and the PDF with the email from opposing party, for signature is attached, as well.

Again, sorry for the confusion.

Thank you,

Marina Scott, Legal Assistant



8985 S Eastern Ave

Suite 100

Las Vegas, NV 89123 Main: (702) 478-7770 Direct: (702) 570-6778

From: Tashiro, Lorraine <TashiroL@clarkcountycourts.us>

Sent: Wednesday, December 9, 2020 11:26 AM

To: Marina Scott <marinas@shumwayvan.com>; Gugino, Ashley <DEPT13LC@clarkcountycourts.us>

Cc: Garrett R. Chase < Garrett@shumwayvan.com>; Lindsey@aydensarmyofangels.org; IINDSEYLICARI14@AOL.COM

Subject: RE: ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO DISMISS - Case No.: A-20-820446-C | Licari, Lindsey vs Jennings and Fulton LTD et al.

Good morning!

I don't understand why this Order should be signed by the Judge in Department 8, but maybe I am missing something.

Please advise.

Thank you.

Lorraine

From: Marina Scott [mailto:marinas@shumwayvan.com]

Sent: Wednesday, December 9, 2020 11:14 AM

To: DC13Inbox

Cc: Garrett R. Chase; Lindsey@aydensarmyofangels.org; IINDSEYLICARI14@AOL.COM

Subject: RE: ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO DISMISS - Case No.: A-20-820446-C | Licari, Lindsey vs Jennings and Fulton LTD et al.

[NOTICE: This message originated outside of Eighth Judicial District Court -- DO NOT CLICK on links or open attachments unless you are sure the content is safe.]

Dear Department 13,

I apologize, as this Order Granting Motion to Dismiss was to be sent to Department 8, which I have since completed. Please disregard the request to have the judge sign this order. Thank you for your understanding in this matter.

Sincerely,

Marina Scott, Legal Assistant $SHUMWAY \bullet VAN$

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

8985 S Eastern Ave

Suite 100

Las Vegas, NV 89123 Main: (702) 478-7770 Direct: (702) 570-6778

From: Marina Scott

Sent: Tuesday, December 8, 2020 5:09 PM **To:** DC13Inbox@clarkcountycourts.us

Cc: Garrett R. Chase < Garrett@shumwayvan.com >; Lindsey@aydensarmyofangels.org; LINDSEYLICARI14@AOL.COM

Subject: ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO DISMISS - Case No.: A-20-820446-C | Licari, Lindsey vs Jennings and Fulton LTD et al.

Dear Department 13,

Mr. Chase is submitting this Order Granting Motion to Dismiss Petition and for Attorney's Fees for the Judge's signature. We thank you for the court's time and attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Marina Scott, Legal Assistant



8985 S Eastern Ave

Suite 100

Las Vegas, NV 89123 Main: (702) 478-7770 Direct: (702) 570-6778

CAUTION: EXTERNAL EMAIL This email originated from outside of Shumway Van. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.